Rules, 2002 had issued a Demand Notice dated 24.05.2024 and called upon calling upon the 

Borrower/Mortgagor/Guarantor – M/S SHRINIWAS MANGAL KARYALAYA PROP. MR. 

UMESH HARI PAWAR, MR. UMESH HARI PAWAR, MR. KAILASH JANARDHAN DHUMAL 

AND MR GAURAV VIJAY KHAMKAR to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 

4,82,47,376/- (Rupees Four Crore Eighty Two Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Three Hundred 

Seventy Six Only) together with further interest thereon till the date of entire payment within a 

period of sixty (60) days from the date of the said demand notice.

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and

[...]

29th day of October of the year 2025.

The borrower/guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal 

with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of ASREC 

(India) Limited. for an amount of Rs. 4,82,47,376/- (Rupees Four Crore Eighty Two Lakh 

Forty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Six Only) along with further interest at 

contractual rate, costs, charges etc. thereon.

The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in 

respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

APPENDIX IV